
 
 

ADDENDUM 3 

Date:  06 April 2022 

Ref: KZN005 Addendum 3 

Enquiries: Philani Magwaza 

Tel: 031 710 5768 

Email: magwazpz@eskom.co.za 

 

To whom it may concern 

RE:  KZN005 – The provision of supervision, labour, transport, tools and equipment 

for the inspection, repair and replacement of meters and associated infrastructure, 

verification of the accuracy of meters, disconnections where appropriate and 

updating meter information in the Central East Cluster (Kwazulu-Natal & Free State 

Operating Units) a for a period of three (3) years. 

The following changes have been made to the tender enquiry KZN005: 

 

 The tender closing date has been extended from 11 April 2022 to 25 April 2022 at 

10:00am, late tenders will not be accepted. 

The clarification meeting regarding this addendum will be held on 12 April 2022 at 

10:00am, should your company wish to attend please join on the following link Click 

here to join the meeting  

 

The invitation to tender has accordingly been amended and loaded onto the Eskom Tender 

Bulletin and National Treasury E-Tender Portal. 

It should be noted that the final day for all queries and clarification for this tender will be                     

14 April 2022 

  

_____________________ 

Thandi Xaba  
Procurement Manager- Acting kznou 4564 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

06 April 2022

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_YTQ3Y2YxYTQtOGEwYy00Njc0LTliZjYtZDg1N2E3MTJhNzQx%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2293aedbdc-cc67-4652-aa12-d250a876ae79%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22e2f8efd1-7720-468e-8b26-5f05ca67f621%22%7d
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_YTQ3Y2YxYTQtOGEwYy00Njc0LTliZjYtZDg1N2E3MTJhNzQx%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2293aedbdc-cc67-4652-aa12-d250a876ae79%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22e2f8efd1-7720-468e-8b26-5f05ca67f621%22%7d

